1	063-082018
2 3	RESOLUTION: Approve Transfer of Property to City of Neenah
4 5	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
6	WHEREAS, the property taxes for property in the City of Neenah located at 1231 South Commercial Street
7	have been delinquent for the years 2008 to 2017; and
8	WHEREAS, Winnebago County had not perfected title to this property, that had housed a dry cleaning
9	business for a number of years, due to an extensive history with the Department of Natural Resources dating back to
10	1999; and
11	WHEREAS, pursuant to §75.17, Wis Stats, Winnebago County received a request from the City of Neenah
12	to proceed with tax foreclosure on the property; and
13	WHEREAS, pursuant to §75.17, Wis Stats, Winnebago County may either retain ownership to the property
14	or, if the County does not wish to retain ownership, transfer ownership to the City of Neenah for no consideration.
15 16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
17	authorizes the Winnebago County Treasurer to proceed with transferring ownership of the property described as
18	1231 South Commercial Street, Neenah, WI 54956, to the City of Neenah for no consideration.
19	
20	Respectfully submitted by:
21	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
22	Committee Vote: 5-0
23	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
24	
25	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2018.
26	
27	
28 29	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive
-0	